

ITEM NO.102 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7840/2016
M/S SANMAR FOUNDRIES LTD HT SC NO.38 Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing O.T. and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) NO.7841/2016

SLP(C) NO.7842/2016

SLP(C) NO.7843/2016

SLP(C) NO.7844/2016

SLP(C) NO.7845/2016

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr A.K.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on all the respondents within two weeks
time in all the matters. Dasti in addition is allowed.
Notices accordingly be issued.
List again on 11.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar